
08/03/2023 
01 : 32 PM 

ECF Analysis for : 11 - ADA TOWNSHIP 

Neighborhoods Used : 4070 . 4070 ADA MOORINGS 

1038 JACARANDA CIR SE 
Parcel Number 
41-15-34 - 477-017 

** Valid Sale 
03/31/2023 4070 

ancy 
e Family 

Style 
SEMICUSTOM BLT 

%Good 
71 

1083 DOGWOOD MEADOWS DR SE 
Parcel Number ** Valid Sale 
41-15-34 - 478 - 010 01/25/2023 4070 
Occupancy Style %Good 
Single Family DUPLEX/CONDO 70 

1089 DOGWOOD MEADOWS DR SE 
Parcel Number 
41-15-34 - 478 - 009 
Occupancy 
Single Family 

** Valid Sale 
10/24/2022 4070 

Style 
DUPLEX/CONDO 

%Good 
70 

911 THORNAPPLE CLUB CT SE 
Parcel Number ** Valid Sale 
41-15-34 - 479-024 08/26/2022 4070 
Occupancy Style %Good 
Single Family SEMICUSTOM BLT 77 

THORNAPPLE CLUB DR SE 
Parcel Number 
41 - 15-34-479-014 
Occupancy 
Single Family 

** Valid Sale 
07/27/2022 4070 

Style %Good 
SEMICUSTOM BLT 76 

1033 DOGWOOD MEADOWS DR SE 
Parcel Number 
41-15-34 - 477 - 012 
Occupancy 
Single Family 

** Valid Sale 
07/15/2022 4070 

Style %Good 
SEMICUSTOM BLT 71 

1150 DOGWOOD MEADOWS DR SE 
Parcel Number 
41-15-34-477-034 
Occupancy 
Single Family 

** Valid Sale 
07/14/2022 4070 

Style %Good 
SEMICUSTOM BLT 69 

1180 DOGWOOD MEADOWS DR SE 
Parcel Number 
41 - 15 - 34 - 479-081 
Occupancy 
.e Family 

** Valid Sale 
06/07/2022 4070 

Style %Good 
SEMICUSTOM BLT 80 

** Class 
401 

Residual Value 
425 , 064 

** Class 
401 

Residual Value 
203 , 591 

** Class 
401 

Residual Value 
217 , 645 

** Class 
401 

Residual Value 
368 , 857 

** Class 
401 

Residual Value 
406 , 210 

** Class 
401 

Residual Value 
337 , 378 

** Class 
401 

Residual Value 
289 , 550 

** Class 
401 

Residual Value 
510 , 038 

AdjSalePrice 
605 , 000 

CostByManual 
375 , 220 

Adj Sale Price 
350 , 000 

CostByManual 
175 , 542 

Adj Sale Price 
360 , 000 

CostByManual 
194 , 231 

Adj Sale Price 
545 , 000 

CostByManual 
378 , 486 

AdjSalePrice 
580 , 000 

CostByManual 
405 , 016 

Adj Sale Price 
475 , 000 

CostByManual 
314 , 830 

AdjSalePrice 
450 , 000 

CostByManual 
281 , 874 

AdjSalePrice 
679 , 000 

CostByManual 
490 , 612 

LandValue 
179 , 936 

E . C . F . 
1. 133 

LandValue 
146 , 409 

E . C . F . 
1 . 160 

LandValue 
142 , 355 

E . C . F . 
1 . 121 

LandValue 
176 , 143 

E . C . F . 
0 . 975 

LandValue 
173 , 790 

E . C . F . 
1 . 003 

LandValue 
137 , 622 

E . C . F . 
1 . 072 

LandValue 
160 , 450 

E . C . F . 
1 . 027 

LandValue 
168 , 962 

E . C . F . 
1 . 040 

Page : 1/5 
DB: Ada Twp 202 4 

C/ 
/ 

~ / 



08/03/2023 
01 : 32 PM 

ECF Analysis f or : 11 - ADA TOWNSHIP 

Neighb orhoods Used : 4070 . 4070 ADA MOORINGS 

923 THORNAPPLE CLUB CT SE 
Parcel Number 
41 - 15 - 34 - 479 - 025 

ancy 
e Family 

** Valid Sale 
05/27/2022 4070 

Style 
SEMICUSTOM BLT 

%Good 
78 

826 DOGWOOD MEADOWS DR SE 
Parcel Number ** Valid Sale 

** Class 
401 

Residual Value 
411 , 439 

** Class 

Adj Sale Price 
573 , 000 

CostByManual 
438 , 500 

Adj Sale Price 

LandValue 
161 , 561 

E . C. F . 
0 . 938 

LandValue 
41 - 15 - 34 - 479 - 095 04/01/2022 4070 401 500 , 000 177 , 809 
Occupancy Style %Good 
Single Family SEMICUSTOM BLT 81 

1171 DOGWOOD MEADOWS DR SE 
Parcel Number ** Valid Sale 
41-15 - 34 - 479 - 087 03/01/2022 4070 
Occupancy Style %Good 
Single Family SEMICUSTOM BLT 80 

7818 THORNAPPLE CLUB DR SE 
Parcel Number ** Valid Sale 
41 - 15 - 34-479-038 11/24/2021 4070 
Occupancy Style %Good 
Single Family SEMICUSTOM BLT 77 

- THORNAPPLE CLUB DR SE 
Parcel Number ** Valid Sale 
41-15 - 34 - 479 - 016 11/17/2021 4070 
Occupancy 
Single Family 

Style %Good 
SEMICUSTOM BLT 77 

891 DOGWOOD MEADOWS DR SE 
Parcel Number 
41 - 15 - 34 - 479 - 057 
Occupancy 
Single Family 

** Valid Sale 
10/22/2021 4070 

Style 
SEMICUSTOM BLT 

%Good 
79 

7719 THORNAPPLE CLUB DR SE 
Parcel Number 
41 - 15 - 34 - 479 - 030 
Occupancy 
Single Family 

** Valid Sale 
09/08/2021 4070 

Style %Good 
SEMICUSTOM BLT 77 

1021 DOGWOOD MEADOWS DR SE 
Parcel Number 
41-15 - 34 - 477 - 013 
Occupancy 
S. e Family 

** Valid Sale 
08/30/2021 4070 

%Good Style 
SEMICUSTOM BLT 72 

Residual Value CostByManual E . C. F . 
322 , 191 412 , 866 0.780 

** Class AdjSalePrice 
401 470 , 000 

Residual Value CostByManual 
325 , 418 397 , 620 

** Class AdjSalePrice 
401 405 , 000 

Residual Value CostByManual 
253 , 484 

** Class 
401 

Residual Value 
361 , 600 

** Class 
401 

Residual Value 
352 , 067 

** Class 
401 

Residual Value 
303 , 488 

** Class 
401 

Residual Val ue 
283 , 117 

311 , 690 

Adj Sale Price 
540 , 000 

CostByManual 
385 , 827 

AdjSalePrice 
490 , 000 

CostByManual 
320 , 311 

AdjSalePrice 
465 , 000 

CostByManual 
333 , 455 

Adj Sale Price 
450 , 000 

CostByManual 
334 , 149 

LandValue 
144 , 582 

E . C . F . 
0 . 818 

LandValue 
151 , 516 

E . C . F . 
0 . 813 

LandValue 
178 , 400 

E . C . F . 
0 . 937 

LandValue 
137 , 933 

E . C . F . 
1 . 099 

LandValue 
161 , 512 

E . C . F . 
0 . 910 

LandValue 
166 , 883 

E . C . F . 
0 . 847 
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08/03/2023 
01 : 32 PM 

ECF Analysis for : 11 - ADA TOWNSHIP 

Neighborhoods Used : 4070 . 4070 ADA MOORINGS 

1030 DOGWOOD MEADOWS DR SE 
Parcel Number 
41 - 15-34 - 477 - 001 

•

ancy 
e Family 

** Valid Sale 
08/20/2021 4070 

Style %Good 
SEMICUSTOM BLT 72 

** Valid Sale 
08/06/2021 4070 

818 MOORINGS DR SE 
Parcel Number 
41 - 15 - 34 - 270 - 014 
Occupancy Style %Good 
Single Family SEMICUSTOM BLT 86 

935 THORNAPPLE CLUB CT SE 
Parcel Number ** Valid Sale 
41 - 15 - 34 - 479 - 026 06/18/2021 4070 
Occupancy Style %Good 
Single Family SEMICUSTOM BLT 78 

7645 THORNAPPLE CLUB DR SE 
Parcel Number ** Valid Sale 
41 - 15 - 34-270 - 004 06/16/2021 4070 
Occupancy Style %Good 
Single Family SEMICUSTOM BLT 82 

** Class 
401 

Residual Value 
253 , 609 

** Class 
401 

Residual Value 
359 , 373 

** Class 
401 

Residual Value 
257 , 023 

** Class 
401 

Residual Value 
391 , 129 

Adj Sale Price 
421 , 000 

CostByManual 
236 , 069 

AdjSalePrice 
530 , 000 

CostByManual 
417 , 027 

Adj Sale Price 
400 , 000 

CostByManual 
318 , 731 

AdjSalePrice 
550 , 000 

CostByManual 
398 , 747 

LandValue 
167 , 391 

E . C . F . 
l. 074 

LandValue 
170 , 627 

E . C . F . 
0 . 862 

LandValue 
142 , 977 

E . C . F . 
0 . 806 

LandValue 
158 , 871 

E . C . F . 
0 . 981 
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08/03/2023 ECF Analysis for : 11 - ADA TOWNSHIP 
01:32 PM 

Neighborhoods Used : 4070 . 4070 ADA MOORINGS 

<<<<<<<<<< Single Family Computed Costs by Manual >>>>>>>>>> 

* Style * 91 .. 100 81 .. 90 71.. 80 

•

TECH BLT 0 0 0 
I - LEVEL 0 0 0 
COD 0 0 0 

CUSTOM BLT 0 0 0 
CUSTOM RANCH 0 0 0 
DO NOT USE PREM 0 0 0 
DO NOT USE RPW 0 0 0 
DUPLEX/CONDO 369 , 773 369 , 773 369 , 773 
LOG HOME BLT 0 0 0 
MODULAR CONST 0 0 0 
ONE/TWO STY 0 0 0 
PRE WAR 1940 0 0 0 
RANCH 0 0 0 
SEMI CUSTOM BLT 6 , 551 , 031 6 , 551 , 031 6 , 551 , 031 
SEMI CUSTOM RAN 0 0 0 
TWO STY 0 0 0 

0 0 0 

Total Single Family Costs by Manual 
Total Mobile Horne Costs by Manual 
Total Town Home Costs by Manual 
Total Agricultural Costs by Manual 
Total Commercial Costs by Manual 

6 , 920 , 804 
0 
0 
0 
0 

<<<<<<<<<<<< Single Family Sale Residual 

* Style* 91 . . 100 81 .. 90 71. . 80 
ARCHITECH BLT 0 0 0 
BI/TRI-LEVEL 0 0 0 
CAPE COD 0 0 0 
CUSTOM BLT 0 0 0 
CUSTOM RANCH 0 0 0 
DO NOT USE PREM 0 0 0 
DO NOT USE RPW 0 0 0 

LEX/CONDO 421 , 236 421 , 236 421 , 236 
OME BLT 0 0 0 
AR CONST 0 0 0 

ONE/TWO STY 0 0 0 
PRE WAR 1940 0 0 0 
RANCH 0 0 0 
SEMI CUSTOM BLT 6 , 211 , 035 6 , 211 , 035 6 , 211 , 035 
SEMI CUSTOM RAN 0 0 0 
TWO STY 0 0 0 

0 0 0 

Total Single Family Sale Residual Values 6 , 632 , 271 
Total Mobile Home Sale Residual Values 0 
Total Town Home Sale Residual Values 0 
Total Agricultural Sale Residual Values 0 
Total Commercial Sale Residual Values 0 

<<<<<<<<<<<<<< Statistics for this Analysis 

61 .. 70 51. . 60 0 .. 50 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 

369 , 773 369 , 773 369 , 773 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 

6 , 551 , 031 6 , 551 , 031 6 , 551 , 031 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 

Values >>>>>>>>>>>> 

61 .. 70 51. . 60 0 . . 50 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 

421 , 236 421 , 236 421 , 236 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 

6 , 211 , 035 6 , 211 , 035 6 , 211 , 035 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 

>>>>>>>>>>>>>> 

# Valid # Invalid Coefficient of Coefficient of Price Related 
Sales Sales Dispersion ( % ) Variation ( % ) Differential 

20 0 7 . 10 8 . 28 1. 001 
After Application of E . C.F . s 6 . 12 7 . 37 1. 004 

<<<<<<< Economic Condition Factor Estimates ( # of data points) >>>>>>> 

* Style* 91.. 100 81 .. 90 71 .. 80 61. . 70 51 .. 60 0 . . 50 
ARCHITECH BLT 1. 000 ( 0) 1 . 000( 0) 1 . 000( 0) 1 . 000( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 1 . 000( 0) 
BI/TRI-LEVEL 1. 000 ( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 1 . 000( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 1 . 000( 0) 
CAPE COD 1. 000 ( 0) 1 . 000( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 1 . 000( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 
CUSTOM BLT 1 . 000( 0) 1 . 000( 0) 1 . 000( 0) 1 . 000( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 1 . 000( 0) 
CUSTOM RANCH 1. 000 ( 0) 1 . 000( 0) 1 . 000( 0) 1 . 000( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 1 . 000( 0) 
DO NOT USE PREM 1 . 000( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 1 . 000( 0) 1 . 000( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 1 . 000( 0) 
DO NOT USE RPW 1 . 000( 0) 1 . 000( 0) 1 . 000( 0) 1 . 000( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 1.000( 0) 

•

X/CONDO 1. 139 ( 2) 1 . 139( 2) 1 . 139( 2) 1 . 139( 2) 1.139 ( 2) 1 . 139( 2) 
OME BLT 1.000( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 1 . 000( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 1 . 000( 0) 
AR CONST 1. 000 ( 0) 1 . 000( 0) 1 . 000( 0) 1 . 000( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 1 . 000( 0) 

ONE/TWO STY 1 . 000( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 1 . 000( 0) 1 . 000( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 1 . 000( 0) 
PRE WAR 1940 1 . 000( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 1 . 000( 0) 1 . 000( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 1 . 000( 0) 
RANCH 1 . 000( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 1 . 000( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 
SEMI CUSTOM BLT 0 . 948(18) 0 . 948(18) 0 . 948(18) 0 . 948(18) 0 . 948(18) 0 . 948(18) 
SEMI CUSTOM RAN 1 . 000( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 1 . 000( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 
TWO STY 1. 000 ( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 1 . 000( 0) 1 . 000( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 
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08/03/2023 
01 : 32 PM 

Neighborhoods Used : 4070 . 4070 ADA MOORINGS 

Single Family E . C . F . 

•

le Home E . C . F . 
Home E . C . F . 

cultural E . C . F . 
Commercial E.C.F . 

1. 000 ( 0) 1.000( 0) 

0 . 958 (20) 
1. 000 (0) 
1. 000 (0) 
1. 000 (0) 
1. 000 (0) 

ECF Analysis for : 11 - ADA TOWNSHIP 

1.000( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 1. 000 ( 0) 

<<<<<<<<<<<<<< Settings for this Analysis >>>>>>>>>>>>>> 

Starting Date : 04/01/2021 
Ending Date : 03/31/2023 

Terms Selected : 2 
Analyze by Style : 
Analyze by %Good : 
Show Valid Data : X 

Show Invalid Data : 
Show Costs and Residuals : X 

Use Infl . Adj . Sale Prices : 
Neighborhood(s) : 4070 - 4070 ADA MOORINGS 

Max# of Res . Buildings : 10 Minimum E . C . F . (Residential) : 
Maximum E . C . F . (Residential): 

Max# of Ag . Buildings: 30 Minimum E . C . F . (Agricultural) : 
Maximum E . C . F . (Agricultural) : 

Max# of C/I Buildings : 30 Minimum E . C . F . (Commercial) : 
Maximum E . C . F . (Commercial) : 

• 

• 

0 . 10 
3 . 00 

0 . 10 
3 . 00 

0 . 10 
3 . 00 
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9/8/2021 
$465000 , 
34-479-030~ 

5/27/2022 
$5730Q_0 
34-479-025 

6/18/2021 
$400000 
34-479-026 

11/24/2021 
$405000 
34-479-038 

8/30/2021 
$450000 
34-477-013 

3/31/2023 
$605000 
34-477-017 

7/15/2022 
$475000 
34-477-012 

4/1/2022 
$500000 
34-479-095 

" 8/26/2022 
$545000 
34-479-024 

1/25/2023 
$350000 

l--_j~ :;;;;;;;:;;;;;;;;;;;;:;;:~ ~NMG~.,R.iAA'V~~~/:::!:~~:!:;~~ 3~_;__4 ~8,;_0J 0~;;;;;:;;::;::;j;~ 

Legend 

10/22/2021 
$490000 
34-479-057 

ighborhood 4070 Parcels Sales 4/1/21 to 3/31/23 

Ada Township, Kent County, Michigan 

0 150 300 1,500 
-c::::::1-=:::::11----====----=====iFeet 

600 900 1,200 

Year 
=2021 
• 2022 
• 2023 
=Parcels w/ECF 

11/17/2021 
$540000 
34-479-016 

3/1/2022 
$470000 

34~7 



08/03/2023 
01 : 33 PM 

. s for Neighborhood: 4070 

ADA MOORINGS 

Residential 
Town Homes/Duplexes : 

0 . 882 
0 . 882 
0 . 882 
1 . 086 
0 . 955 
0 . 961 

Mobile Homes 
Agricultural Bldgs 
Commercial Bldgs 
Industrial Bldgs 

(Optional) Gross Rate Multipliers 
A: 0 . 000 
B: 0 . 000 
C: 0 . 000 
D: 0.000 

• 

Detailed ECF Table Printout Page : 1/1 
DB : Ada Twp 2024 

' 4070 ADA MOORINGS ' 

BEFORE 



ADA TOWNSHIP 

ECF ANALYSIS NBH 4070 

Parcel Number Street Address Sale Date Sale Price Adj. Adj . Sale$ Land Imp$ Land Value Bldg Residual Bldg Cost Manual E.C.F • 41-15-34-477-017 1038 JACARANDA CIR SE 03/31/23 $60S,0O0 0.000% $60S,0O0 $11,0S9 $207,600 $386,341 $37S,220 1.030 

41-15-34-478-010 1083 DOGWOOD MEADOI 01/25/23 $350,000 0 .000'-' $350,000 $9,409 $184,000 $156,591 $175,542 0.892 

41-15-34-478-009 1089 DOGWOOD MEADOI 10/24/22 $360,000 0.000% $360,000 $5,355 $184,000 $170,645 $194,231 0.879 

41-15-34-479-024 911 THORNAPPLE CLUB Cl 08/26/22 $545,000 0.000% $545,000 $12,177 $201,563 $331, 60 $378,486 0.875 

41-15-34-479-014 7971 THORNAPPLE CLUB [ 07/27/22 $5B0,0O0 0.000% $580,000 $14,361 $195,986 $369,653 $405,016 0.913 

41-15-34-477-012 1033 DOGWOOD MEADOI 07/15/22 $475,000 0.000% $475,000 $7,011 $160,560 $307,429 $314,830 0.976 

41-15-34-477-034 1150 DOGWOOD MEADOI 07/14/22 $450,000 0.000% $450,000 $9,469 $185,601 $254,930 $281,874 0.904 

41-15-34-479-081 1180 DOGWOOD MEADOI 06 07 22 $679,000 0.000% $679000 $11,331 $193,776 $473,893 $490,612 0.966 

41-15-34-479-025 923 THORNAPPLE CLUB Cl 05/ 27/22 $573,000 0.000% $573,000 $7,505 $189,381 $376,114 $438,500 0.858 

41-15-34-479-095 826 DOGWOOD MEADOII> 04/01/22 $500,000 O.OOO'A $500,000 $8,665 $207,929 $283,406 $412,866 0.686 

41-15-34-479-087 1171 DOGWOOD MEADOI 03/01/22 $470,000 0.000% $470,000 $7,495 $168,521 $293,984 $397,620 0.739 

41-15-34-4 79-038 7818 THORNAPPLE CLUB C 11/24/ 21 405,000 0.000% 05,000 S7,659 $176,843 220 498 311,690 0.707 

41-15-34-479-016 7955 THORNAPPLE CLUB [ 11/17/21 $540,000 0.000% $540,000 $7,799 $209,720 $322,481 $385,827 0.836 

41-15-34-479-057 891 DOGWOOD MEADO\I> 10/22/21 $490,000 0.000% $490,000 $7,401 $160,463 $322,136 $320,311 1.006 

1-15-34-479-030 7719 THORNAPPLE CLUB C 09708/21 $465,000 0.000% $465,000 $7,220 $189,670 $268,110 $333,455 0 .804 

41-15-34-477-013 1021 DOGWOOD MEADOI 08/30/21 450,000 0.00()% 450,000 9,213 193 824 246,963 334 149 0.739 

41-15-34-477-001 1030 DOGWOOD MEADOI 08/20/ 21 $421,000 0.000% $421,000 $8,108 $195,807 $217,085 $236,069 0.920 

41-15-34-270-014 818 MOORINGS DR SE 08/06/ 21 $530,000 0.000% $530,000 $9,459 $198,123 $322,418 $417,027 0.773 

41-15-34-479-026 935 THORNAPPLE CLUB Cl 06/lB/21 $400,000 0.0 $400,000 $8,886 $164,838 $226,276 $318,731 0.710 

ill-15-34-270-004 7645 THORNAPPLE CLUB C 06/16/21 $550,000 0.000% $550,000 $8,590 $184,740 $356,670 $398,747 0.894 

Totals: $5,906,883 $6,920,804 0.853 

Standard Deviation : 0.103 

Coefficient of Dispersion : 0.096688499 

ECF Was: .882 ECF Used : 0.853 



11/27/2023 
09 : 28 AM 

• . s for Neighborhood : 4070 

ADA MOORINGS 

Residential 
Town Homes/Duplexes : 

0 . 853 
0 . 853 
0 . 853 
1 . 034 
1 . 113 
1.116 

Mobile Homes 
Agricultural Bldgs 
Commercial Bldgs 
Industrial Bldgs 

(Optional) Gross Rate Multipliers 
A : 0 . 000 
B : 0 . 000 
C : 0 . 000 
D: 0 . 000 

• 

• 

Detailed ECF Table Printout Page : 1/1 
DB : Ada Twp 202 4 

' 4070 ADA MOORINGS ' 

AFTER 



ADA TOWNSHIP 

AV RATIO TEST NBH 4070 

Parcel Number Street Address Sale Date Sale Price Adj. Adj. Sale$ Proposed AV Sale Ratio 

41-15-34-477-017 1038 JACARANDA CIR SE 03/31/23 $605,000 0.000% $605,000 $269,400 0.445 

41-15-34-478-010 1083 DOGWOOD MEADO\ 01/25/23 $350,000 0.000% $350,000 $171,600 0.490 

1-15-34-478-009 1089 DOGWOOD MEADOI 10/24/22 $360,000 0.000% $360,000 $177,500 0.493 
1-15-34-479-024 911 THORNAPPLE CLUB Cl 08/26/22 $545 000 0 .000% $545 000 $268 300 0.492 

41-15-34-479-014 7971 THORNAPP LE CLU B [ 07/27/22 $580,000 0.000% $580,000 $277,900 0.479 

41-15-34-477-012 1033 DOGWOOD MEADO\ 07/15/22 $475,000 0.000% $475,000 $218,100 0.459 

1-15-34-477-034 1150 DOGWOOD MEADO\ 07/14/22 $450,000 0.000% $450,000 $217,800 0.484 
1-15-34-479-081 1180 DOGWOOD MEADOI 06/07/22 $679,000 0.000% $679,000 $311,800 0.459 

41-15-34-479-025 923 THORNAPPLE CLUB Cl 05/27/22 $573,000 0.000% $573,000 $285,500 0.498 

41-15-34-479-095 826 DOGWOOD MEADOW 04/01/22 $500,000 0.000% $500,000 $284,400 0.569 

1-15-34-479-087 1171 DOGWOOD MEADOI 03/01/22 $470,000 0.000% $470,000 $257,600 0.548 
1-15-34-479-038 7818 THORNAPPLE CLUB [ 11L24 21 405,000 0.000% 405,000 $225,200 0.556 

41-15-34-479-016 7955 THORNAPPLE CLUB [ 11/17/21 $540,000 0.000% $540,000 $273,300 0.506 

41-15-34-479-057 891 DOGWOOD MEADOW 10/22/21 $490,000 0.000% $490,000 $220,500 0.450 

1-15-34-479-030 7719 THORNAPPLE CLUB [ 09/08/21 $465,000 0.000% $465,000 $240,700 0.518 
41-15-34-477-013 1021 DOGWOOD MEADOI 08 30 21 450000 0.000% 450,000 244 000 0.542 
41-15-34-477-001 1030 DOGWOOD MEADO\ 08/20/21 $421,000 0.000% $421,000 $202,600 0.481 

41-15-34-270-014 818 MOORINGS DR SE 08/06/21 $530,000 0.000% $530,000 $281,700 0.532 

1-15-34-479-026 935 THORNAPPLE CLUB Cl 06/18/21 $400,000 0.000% $400,000 $222,800 0.557 
1-15-34-270-004 7645 THORNAPPLE CLUB [ 06/16/21 $550,000 0.000% $550,000 $266,700 0.485 

Aggregate Ratio: 0.500 

Standard Deviation: 0.038 

Coeffic ient of Dispersion : 6.29% 

Price Re lated Differential : 1.005 


